

Have sun!

# Terms and conditions € 200 voucher

| Promotion period:    | Valid for the <b>first 200 orders</b> in the IBC SOLAR online shop, while supplies last. |
|----------------------|--|
| Minimum order value: | € 4.000 (net, Huawei products)   |
| Delivery deadline:   | Orders have to be delivered by <b>16.05.2025.</b>  |

### Voucher details:

If your order is among the first 200, you will receive a notification about your voucher at the end of May. Only one voucher per customer.

- The voucher is redeemable until **31.07.2025** in the IBC SOLAR online shop with a minimum order value of € **2,000** (net, Huawei products).
- The delivery deadline for products ordered with the voucher is **30.08.2025**.

Terms and conditions Huawei welcome offer

## Terms and conditions China trip raffle

If you order Huawei products from the IBC SOLAR online shop during the promotion period, you have a chance to win one of 10 spots for a five-day trip to China together with Huawei FusionSolar®. The trip is expected to take place in October 2025.

To participate in the raffle, please enter the code **'Huawei China'** in the field 'Your reference' in your shopping cart's order details.

| Order Details    |  |
|------------------|--|
| Your Reference 🗆 |  |
| Huawei China     |  |

Promotion period: 01.04.2025 – 30.06.2025, while supplies last.

Further details about the raffle can be found on the following pages.



Have sun!

The following conditions apply to the raffle organized by IBC SOLAR AG under the motto "China trip with Huawei FusionSolar®" (hereinafter referred to as "Terms and Conditions"). Participation is exclusively subject to the following terms and conditions. By participating, the participant acknowledges these terms and conditions as binding:

#### 1. Organizer and raffle

1.1 The organizer of the raffle is IBC SOLAR AG, Am Hochgericht 10, 96231 Bad Staffelstein, Amtsgericht Coburg HRB 3261 (hereinafter "IBC SOLAR"). The organizer can be reached for questions or complaints regarding this raffle at the email address central.marketing@ibc-solar.com.

1.2 The raffle **starts on April 1, 2025, at 08:00 AM CET and ends on June 30, 2025, at 12:00 PM CET** ("Raffle Period"). Participants can enter during the specified period. The organizer reserves the right to extend or shorten the duration of the raffle period without giving reasons.

1.3 IBC SOLAR is giving away 10 spots for a five-day trip to China with Huawei FusionSolar®. The trip is expected to take place in October 2025 and includes flight, accommodation, and selected activities.

#### 2. Participation Conditions and Winner Determination

2.1 Participation in the IBC SOLAR raffle is voluntary and free of charge. Participation is exclusively subject to these terms and conditions. IBC SOLAR reserves the right to exclude participants from the raffle in case of violation of these terms and conditions.

2.2 Participation in the raffle requires an order of Huawei products in the IBC SOLAR online shop and the entry of the code "Huawei China" in the "Commission" field in the shopping cart's order details.

2.3 Each customer has a chance to win a maximum of one of the 10 spots for the trip to China, regardless of the number of orders.

2.4 Eligible participants are all legal entities and natural persons who are at least 18 years old. Employees of IBC SOLAR and its subsidiaries, as well as their relatives, are excluded from participating in the raffle.

### 3. Winner Determination

The winners will be determined after the end of the raffle period by a random draw among all participants. Legal recourse is excluded. The winners will be personally notified by phone or email. If a winner does not accept the prize, IBC SOLAR will draw another participant. The prize is not transferable to third parties.



Have sun!

#### 4. Data Protection

4.1 Information about IBC SOLAR as the data controller, as well as detailed information about the processing of personal data, recipients, and participants' rights, can be found <u>here</u>. Additionally, IBC SOLAR informs about the processing of personal data within the framework of the raffle in accordance with Regulation (EU) 2016/679, the General Data Protection Regulation (hereinafter "**GDPR**").

4.2 The purpose of data processing is to conduct the raffle. The legal basis for processing within the framework of the raffle is Art. 6 para. 1 lit. b GDPR (performance of the raffle contract).

4.3 Within the framework of this raffle, IBC SOLAR processes the first name, last name, address, and email address of the participants; from the winners, the additionally provided data, in particular first and last name and email address, are processed. The collection of this personal data is required for voluntary participation in the raffle. Automated decision-making, including profiling according to Art. 22 para. 1 and 4 GDPR, does not take place. Each participant can contact the data protection officer at info[at]bsp-security.de with questions about the collection, processing, and use of their personal data.

4.4 Personal data will be stored as long as the processing purpose exists. The purpose ceases with the conclusion of the raffle by determining the winners and distributing the prizes. After the purpose is fulfilled, the data collected within the framework of the raffle will be deleted, unless legal retention periods require longer storage.

4.5 For receiving and processing the additional data provided by the winners via email, the services of Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052-6399, USA, are used. Further information about this service provider and the data processing carried out by the service provider can be found here: https://privacy.microsoft.com/en-us/privacystatement.

#### 6. Final Provisions

German law applies exclusively, excluding any conflict of laws or international agreements.

#### Good luck and success from the IBC SOLAR team!